
Section 102.414  Hearings on the Economic Impact of New Proposals 

a)	In accordance with Section 27(b) of the Act, except as otherwise provided by applicable law, before the adoption of any proposed rules, the Board shall request that the Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunity conduct a study of the economic impact of the proposed rules.  The Board shall conduct at least one public hearing on the economic impact of those new rules.  At least 20 days before the hearing, the Board shall notify the public of the hearing and make the economic impact study, or the Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunity's explanation for not producing an economic impact study, available to the public.  Such public hearing may be held simultaneously or as a part of any Board hearing considering such new rules.  In adopting any such new rule, the Board shall, in its written opinion, make a determination, based upon the evidence in the public hearing record, including, but not limited to, the economic impact study, as to whether the proposed rule has any adverse economic impact on the people of the State of Illinois.  [415 ILCS 5/27(b)]

b)	If information of the economic impact of a proposed regulation is given at a general hearing on the proposal, the Board need not hold a special hearing on only the economic impact. 
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